FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04-16-2002 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and TrademarkOffice OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10205668 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Christiani **Evelyn Kauer** Name: FESTO AG & Co. Rolf Maninger Internal Address: Ruiter Strasse 82 D-73734 Esslingen, Germany Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ ■ Assignment □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: April 4, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Syosset ZIP: 11791 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triage copy of the original document. 4/5/62 Steven T. Zuschlag Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**PATENT** Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012779 FRAME: 090

Docket No.: 442-141

Attornev's	<b>Docket No.:</b>	442-141

## **PATENT**

For:

[X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights

For:

M U.S.Application;
[] U.S. Provisional Application;

[] U.S.Patent; or

By:

[] PCT Application
[] Inventors or [] Present Owners

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	on)
Name .	Name	Name
Dr. Peter Christiani	Evelyn Kauer	Rolf Maninger
Address Krapfenäckerweg 24 D-72639 Neuffen/Germany	Address Uhlbacher Straße 46 D-73733 Esslingen/Germany	Address Lerchenweg 7 D-71364 Winnenden/Germany
German Nationality	German Nationality	German Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entithe following)	ty to whom invention was previously assigne	ed and this was recorded in PTO add
Recorded on	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	s to	
ASSIGNEE:	FESTO AG & Co.	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	Ruiter Straße 82, D-73734 E	sslingen
	Address Germany	
	German	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and I	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,	
	(complete one of the following)	
[x] the entire right, the undivided	title and interest percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territor	rial possessions	
442:82:HBNY1:66931_1		Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0908** 

	Įχ	)		æ	nd in	al	l for	eigr	း ထပ	dnı	ies,	inc	Juc	gnit	all	пigh	ts i	to c	laim	) pi	rior	ity,										
in and t	o a	ny :	and	al	ا أشار	ono	ven	ent:	s wh	ıich	are	e dis	scio	<b>356</b> (	ni t	the	lnv	/en	ton	en	HU	ed:										
									AN														E									
									DF				-											_								
						<u> </u>				-		<u> </u>	_		_																	
and wh	ìch	is f	our	id i	'n																											
								(6	chec	k a	nd :	con	nple	ete :	(a),	(b),	(c)	), (c	1), (6	e).	(f),	or	<b>(g)</b> )									
(a) (b)	Ď.			U U	.S. 1 .S. 1	at oat	ent ent	appi	licati licati	on	exe	cut	ed ed	on (	eve	n da	ate	hei	rewi	th												
(c)	ָן.	•	- 47	U	.S. p	סוג	visio	onal	appi	lica	attor	na	mi	ng t	he	abo	ve	inv	ento	r(s	i) fo	or t	ie a	bo	/e-							
identifie	ed u	nve	กขด	on.			f a r	Evni	ess	RA-	il la	hal	Nic					-	-alle	d.					•							
	(	1		T	0 00	mt	ינן עעוני	vith:	555 37 C	FR	3.2	21 fe	יייי א זכ	reco	rda	of	this	'' ر s a\$	Sigi	nm	eni	L I.	an A	AS	SIG	NO	R s	sigr	ning	belo	w.	
				h	ereb	y a	uth	ońz	e and	d re	equ																					er
(d)	E.	7							me k Seri			001	,			ED A-d																
(e)	֓֞֞֜֜֞֓֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֟			Ir	.s. e	arı Zasi	ona	i ap	ρlica:	itio	n No	o.P	CT	7	<del></del> '	meo	OI.	<b>'</b>														
(f)		j.		U	.S. I	Pal	ent	No.			is	SSU	ed .																			
mainte			6a a						addre			whi	ch	corr	es	ono	net	ce	is to	) be	e s	ent	гeg	ard	ìng						P	atent
(g)	nan		160						dnjas			ere	of	in a	for	eian	1 00	วบท	try, i	inc	iud	līng	the	rig	ht t	o c	lain	n p	riorit	У		
-	_					-	_		•							•			•													
and, in division																														uatic	)n,	
made o									nant I con									e, aç	gree	me	ent	ore	enc	пШ	bra	nce	ha	s b	een	or v	vill E	e
facts a access and wi affiday Patent	nd : ible il pi its :	doc to rom	um AS ptly Jire	en Sl: e:	is re GNC cecu	elat DR ite	ing and and for	to sa I will I deli 1. ob	aid ir I test iver 1 tain.	nve tify to /	entio as l ASS ainta	n a to ti siGi ain,	nd ne : NEI iss	said sam E or sue	d Lo e in its and	etter n an lega l ent	rs F y ir al r ford	epr epr ce s	ent a fere ese said	and ence nta ap	lie; e, l itivi plic	gai itg: es a ceti	equ ation any an,	iiva n o and sai	ilen r pr d ali d in	ts a oce I pa ver	is n edi ipei itio	nay ing rs, i n a	be rela instr nd s	knov ted ume aid	wn a ther ents Lett	eto or
	f	ИΥ	νιτ	NE	ss '	Wŀ	iER	EOF	=, I/V	۷e	hav	e h	ere	unt	0 \$6	et ha	and	i an	d se	eal	thi	s										
checke				N	9: D	ate	of:	signi	ing n	nus	st be	a th	e s	am	e a:	s the	e d	ale	of e	xe	cut	lion	of t	he	app	olica	atio	n If	Iten	n (a)	wa	s
																				_	_	$\sim$			0	γ.	,	A				
Date:2	(		04	/0	4/	20	02		X	Ę	)r.	Pe	eto	er	Ch	ris	st	i ar	<u> 11 )</u>	4	. (	<u>ئ</u>	<u>L</u>	1	$\underline{\vee}$	4	, _ (	( ر	•			
	Da	te c	of s	ign	ing			_				SI	3N	ATL	JRE	E of	AS	SIC	<b>SNC</b>	R												
																				_												
Date:	(		0 4	/(	4/	20	02		x	E	ve	lyı	П	Kau	er							<u>lo</u>	w	1		-						
																		,														
Date)	<u></u>		0 4	/(	4/	20	002	<u>}</u>	X	. F	Rol	f	Ma	nir	nge	r	1	4	a	مر	.'^	u,	F	<i>,</i>	<u></u>	<u> </u>						
	(	(If <i>A</i>	se	iG	NOF	₹ is	a k	eg <b>e</b> i	enti	iy.	CON	nple	ite '	the	<b>1</b> 011	owl	ng l	info	rma	ıĽO	n)											
			ca1 1																				,	Lssi	gnn	nen(	t of	Inv	entic	оц – 1	Page	2 of .

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0909

Type or print the name of the above persor authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931\_1

**RECORDED: 04/05/2002** 

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0910